GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2483

ANSWERED ON:11.03.2015

VOCATIONAL TRAINING CENTRES FOR WOMEN
Kalvakuntla Smt. Kavitha

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a) the number of regional vocational training centres for women established in the country, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes a Regional Vocational Training Centre for women for more States including the newly established State of Telangana; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
(SHRIRAJIV PRATAP RUDY)

(a) At present, one National Vocational Training Institute for Women at Noida (Uttar Pradesh) and 10 Regional Vocational Training Institute for Women are imparting vocational training exclusively to women in the following States:-

S.No. State Place

1 Haryana Panipat

2 Rajasthan Jaipur

3 Meghalaya Tura

4 West Bengal Kolkata

5 Karnataka Bengaluru

6 Kerala Trivandrum

7 Madhya Pradesh Indore

8 Gujarat Vadodara

9 Uttar Pradesh Allahabad
10 Maharashtra Mumbai

(b) to (c) The Government has approved to set up 08 more Regional Vocational Training Institutes (RVTIs) particularly for women under Central Sector in the States of Punjab, Himanchal Pradesh, Tamil Nadu, Tripura, Bihar, Goa, Uttarakhand and Jammu &
Kashmir. At present, there is no proposal to establish Regional Vocational Training Institute in the State of Telangana.
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